

Shri Shivaji Education Society's Amravati Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh College of Law,

Morshi Road, Shivaji Nagar, Amravati (M.S)



Accredited by NAAC with CGPA of 3.19 on Four Point Scale 'A' Grade Affiliated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati

#### Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh College of Law, Amravati

Organising

#### Hon'ble Dr. Panjabrao alias Bhausaheb Deshmukh

### **Memorial Lecture Series**

On

#### "Perspectives of IPR in India"

(Interdisciplinary at National Level) (Online)

(Duration 6 Hrs.)

[ Thursday On 10/04/2025 ]

Time : 4.00 P.M. to 7.00 P.M.

[ Friday On 11/04/2025 ]

Time : 4.00 P.M. to 7.00 P.M.

**Chief Patron** 

#### Hon'ble Shri. Harshvardhan Deshmukh President Shri. Shivaji Education Society, Amravati.

#### **Organizing Committee**

- Dr. Varsha N. Deshmukh
  Dr. Bhagyashree A. Deshpande
  Dr. Chaitnaya A. Ghuge
  Dr. Laxmi Pawar
  Dr. Renu Talokar
  Dr. Archana Awghad
  Shri. Pravin Misal
- Principal / Chairperson Professor / Convener Associate Professor / Convener Teaching Staff / Coordinator Teaching Staff / Coordinator Teaching Staff / Coordinator Technical Support

#### **Outline of the Program**

#### Date : 10/04/2025 & 11/04/2025 Duration : 6 Hours

Inaugural Session + 03 Technical Sessions + Valedictory Session

### **Sub** – **Themes** / **Topics**

- Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh and his Contribution to Nation
- "An Introduction to Intellectual Property Rights and their Importance in Indian Context"
- Prospects and Career Opportunities in IPR for All Skills needed
- G.I. and Laws for Farmers
- "Contribution of Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh in the Field of Education"
- Perspectives of IPR in India

#### **General Instructions**

- Registration is Free
- E-Certificate will be provided to the participants after attending all sessions and submission of feedback form. It shall be mandatory. Feedback link will be provided after last session in the Chat Box.
- Workshop will be organised on Zoom Platform.
- Join at 3.45 P.M. Sharp
- Join WhatsApp Group after completion of Registration.
- Participants are required to preserve / maintain screenshots showing a proof of registration.
- Schedule of National Workshop will be provided on WhatsApp Group.
- Zoom link to join the course will be provided on 10/04/2025 at 1 P.M.

'Participant' to this course means and includes 'Registered Participant'.

**Contact Person** 

Dr. Bhagyashree Deshpande Mob.9822724558 E-mail : bhagyashri.deshpande72@gmail.com

# Registration Form Link

## <u>https://forms.gle/56xhRZ</u> <u>yEbaUvS8fEA</u>

# Join WhatsApp Group

https://chat.whatsapp.com/F 2IXkMPMuRcDcyXRZ3xoCa